S

GATALOG SECTION

36-200

INDOOR BUS SUPPORTS combine our standard indoor B.LL.
apparatus insulators with a wide variety of fittingsyte stipport
flat or round buses of all popular sizes. For simplicity, a given
fitting can be used with any voltage rating of a givemybolt circle
insulator.

INSULATORS—These indoor insulators meet all /basic impulse
insulation level requirements. They also mieet NEMA standards
for future design established October 27, 1944 as to height,
diameter, electrical and mechanicalfystrength” requirements.

See SG8-36 NEMA publication 49-144, dated April, 1949.

CONDUCTOR FITTINGS—In general the listed conductor fittings
are non-ferrous or malleable iron castings which are assembled
in the field to the insert or base of,the standard insulator unit

by means of bolts and nuts furnished as part of the fitting. All
fittings are of the “‘half-non-ferrous’ type.

Ordering Information

INSULATOR—Specify the insulator of the proper type, voltage
and strength class required to meet requirements of impulse
level where application is to be made.

CONDUCTOR FITTING—Specify the desired fitting of same bolt
circle as associated insulator.

MOUNTING—Specify mounting fitting or adapter if other than
surface mounting.

WESTINGHOUSE SPECIAL FEATURES

] NEMA STANDARD indoor B.LL. insulators.

WIDE RANGE—Tittings are available for a wide
range of round, flat, or channel conductors.

B.LL.—All Bus Supports meet Basic Impulse
Insulation Levels.

4 ADAPTERS allow for flat or pipe mounting.

Supersedes Catalog Section 36-200 dated October 12, 1953
Mailed to: E42-P (1, 2, 3, B): D64-E (1, 2. 3 8); C28H (1, 2. 3. B)

MAY 21, 1954

- mO>71



N moO»v

NEMA CONSTRUCTION

CLASS A
= Insulator unit with inserts both top and bottom.
This type is used on all Westinghouse bus
supports and switches in strength Class 10,
s 20 and 30.

CLASSES

CLASS B

Insulator unit with insert at the top and“am
outside bonded base. This type is used on
Westinghouse bus supports and switches in
strength Classes 40 and 50.

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

Unless a definite cantilever strength greater than NEMA, Class A-20 is specified or an insulater
diameter greater than 44 inches is specified, always quote NEMA, Class A-20 prices.

NOTE 1—In pricing indoor equipment the insulator class is
determined by whichever is the greater, cantilever value,
maximum outside diameter or the kv Impulse Withstand.

NOTE 2—Maximum outside diameter given above is to be inter-
preted as the largest diameter over porcelain on a smooth post
or a tapered post and is to be the outside diameter over corruga-
tions on a corrugated post.

NEMA B.l.L. STANDARD INDOOR INSULATOR CHARACTERISTICS

NOTE 3—When requested to give strengths at heights other than
those listed above, use value for next‘higher listed height.

NOTE 4—For ease in pricing, when certain cantilever value at
the center line of bus is specified, assume that such centerline
is 2l5” above the top of the,insulator.

WITHSTAND TEST HEIGHT IN INCHES MECHANICAL'VALUES
B.IL VOLTAGE KV (STRENGTH—POUNDS) STYLE LIST
VOLTAGE CONSTRUCTION CLASS NUMBER PRICE
e IMPULSE Low CANTILEVER |  TORSION @ g
FREQ. TENSION COMPRESSION
t 1 MINUTE A B bs IN POUNDS
STRENGTH CLASS—A-10 (MAXIMUM DIAMETER 3%")
2.5 45 15 26" 750 1800 1500 10000 1482 027 $ 4.50
STRENGTH CLASS—A-20 (MAXIMUM DIAMETER 4'2”)
5.0 60 19 3" 1000 2500 2000 20000 1581 768 5.50
7.5 75 26 415" 1500 3500 3000 20000 1581 769 6.50
1SL 95 36 6” 1250 3500 3000 20000 15881 770 7.50
1SH 110 50 7%” 1000 3500 3000 20000 1581 774 9.00
STRENGTH CLASS—A-30 (MAXIMUM DIAMETER 6”)
5.0 60 19 3" 2000 4500 3500 30000 1581 771 8.00
7.5 75 26 4" 3000 6000 5000 30000 1581 772 9.00
1SL 95 36 6” 2500 6000 5000 30000 1581 773 11.00
1SH 110 50 7Y%" . 2000 6000 5000 30000 1581 775 13.00
23 150 60 101" 0 1500 6000 5000 30000 1581 776 20.00
345 200 80 15 B 1250 6000 5000 30000 1581 767 30.00
STRENGTH CLASS—B-40 (MAXIMUM DIAMETER 7”)
7.5 75 26 ” 6000 10000 8000 50000 1584 610 18.00
15L 95 36 76" 5000 10000 8000 50000 1584 611 20.00
1SH 110 50 9” 4000 10000 8000 50000 1584 612 22.00
23 150 60 12”7 3000 10000 8000 50000 1584 613 38.00
34.5 200 80 157 2500 10000 8000 50000 1584 614 55.00
STRENGTH CLASS—B-50 (MAXIMUM DIAMETER 8%2”)
7.5 75 26 6”7 12000 15000 12000 80000 1584 615 40.00
1S5L 95 36 7" 10000 15000 12000 80000 1584 616 42.00
1SH 110 50 9” 8000 15000 12000 80000 1584 617 46.00
23 150 60 127 6000 15000 12000 80000 1584 618 75.00
34.5 200 80 157 5000 15000 12000 80000 1584 619 110.00
1 Impulse withstand test voltage with 1/4,—40 wave, positive and negative. & Front Connected.
} Cantilever Strength Ratings are given 2/4” above cap.

Prices are Effective May 21, 1954, aond are Subject to Change Without Notice




LIST PRICES—CONDUCTOR FITTINGS

FOR 2-INCH BOLT CIRCLE A-10 AND A-20 INSULATORS

Fig. 1 Fig. 2

SINGLE CLAMP

DOUBLE CLAMP

STYLE LIST
GLASS | KV NUMBER b | erice
A10 | 26 1482 027 | 21 | s4.50
A20 | 5 1581 768 | 315 | 5.50
220 {NZs 1581 760 | 472 | 6.50
220 | 981 4 1881770 | 6 7:50
A20m), 15H'| 1581 774 | 7% | 9.00
| Deep
O 2
% -16 Tap
9
ic Deep
A-20
D !
— |
an ) faay e
1 1]
r---r’ 't H Y;—"—'-l r“—": qu—;
— — H——H

CONDUCTOR SIZE APPROXIMATE DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
NUMBER VUMBET PRICE
NUMBER
BARE CABLE DR
OVER INSULATION LPS. A B ¢ 0
TYPE IR—SINGLE CLAMP
Vo to Y5 va 1581 885 1 % 15% 4 4 $4.00
£ . s 1581 886 1 14 1756 1 1 200
7 todVis EA 1581 887 1 114 2V 4 4 5.00
1% 181546 1 1581 888 1 1% 214 4 3 5.00
134 k0,1 1581 889 1 1 2 4 3 6.00
195 i, 14 1581 890 1 1% 2% 4 3 6.00
134 to 154 1% 1581 891 1 1116 31 4 3 6.00
2" 102 1581 892 1 115 304 4 3 7.00
2% to 2% 2 1581 893 1 11546 31s 4 3 7.00
TYPE IR—DOUBLE CLAMP
Yeto Ye Vo-Th 1581 912 2 2% 25 4% 9 9.00
5 to 13 §8-1n 1581 913 2 A 205 4% 9 9.00
7% to 1%4e % 1581 914 2 256 38 4% 9 10.00
114 to 1546 1 1581 915 2 PIA 33 47 9 10.00
1% to 11%g 1% 1581 916 2 2 31546 4% 914 11.00
15 to 1'%e 1% 1581 917 2 2% 1%, 47 A 11.00
27" 1o 214 1581 918 2 3 it i oia 12.00
2% to 2% 2 1581 919 2 3% 415 4% ol4 12.00

Prices are Effective May 21, 1954, and are Subject to Change Without Notice

wW MO>v



& mO>o

LIST PRICES—CONDUCTOR FITTINGS—CONT’D

FOR 2-INCH BOLT CIRCLE A-10 AND A-20 INSULATORS—Continued

SEE PAGE 3 FOR INSULATOR DATA

TYPE IE

TYPE IF
APPROXIMATE DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
WIDTH WIDTH STYLE FIGURE LIST
OF OF NUMBER NUMBER PRICE
RUN TAP A B c D
TYPE IE*Q
2 .. 527 747 3-A % 3% 4Ye 3% $6.00
3 .. 827 746 3-A % 4% 6146 3% 7.00
4 .. 527 745 A % 5%s 6Vis 3ls 9.00
3 4 527 757 3B 34 4% 6Ys 3%s 8.00
4 4 527 756 3B % 5%s 6% 3%s 10.00
TYPE IF*Q
2 2 1681 711 4-A Yo 2 4% 4V, 6.00
3 3 1581 712 4.A 3% 23 Sl4e 4%e 7.00
4 4 1581 713 4-A 34 2% 6146 5%s 9.00
3 4 1581 714 4-A % 2% 6%is 5%e 9.00
3 3 1581 715 4B 34 2% S5le 4%e 8.00
4 4 1581 716 4.B 3% 23 6% 5% 10.00
4 3 1581 717 4-B 34 23 5%s 6% 10.00
4 2 1581 718 4B % 2% 5%s 6% 10.00
* Order special bolts for bus space other than shown.
&' Prices do not include spacers. Add $0.35 list each when required.

Prices are Effective May 21, 1954, and are Subject to Change Without Notice




LIST PRICES—PIPE BRACKETS AND BASE MOUNTING PLATES

2-INCH BOLT CIRCLE FOR A-20 INSULATORS

STYLE LIST
CLASS | KV NUMEER A PRicE
5 1581 768 | Bipd| s5.50
220 | 75 1581 7690 1%’ | 6.
220 | 151 | 1581 770 n6 7.50
£20 | 15H | 138ma74 |7 9.00

SN S

1~ -
i iy | 2=
¥
A
1 B
Fig. 1 Fig. 2
APPROXIMATE DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
PIPE STYLE FIGURE LIST
SIZE NUMBER NUMBER PRICE
A B c D
14 527 760 1 1'/? 3 3%s 23 $2.00
2 827 761 1 1% 3114 3% 2% 2,00
144" 527 764 2 1% 3 3% 51346 2.00
* Order Adapter Style Number 1529)001.
BASE BRACKETS
Base support
9 for center
ig Dia (2) bolt insulators
FIG. STYLE
NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER LIST PRICE
3 2-Bolt Mounting Base 527 767 | No charge when
4 4-Bolt Mounting Base 1581 868 | ordered as part of

complete bus support

Prices are Effective May 21, 1954, and are Subject to Change Without Notfice

ol MO>v



S mMO>v

LIST PRICES—CONDUCTOR FITTINGS

3-INCH BOLT CIRCLE FOR A-30 AND B-40 INSULATORS

, lzgloseerco
8
’——C b——D0 —
oo | g1l
. R X G
SN

Fig. 1
SINGLE CLAMP

Slots for
mtg bolts

STYLE LIST.
CLASS | KV NUMBER A “Nerice
A30 | 5 1581 771 |0 350§ 8.00
230 | 75 | 1881 772 | 414 [B>9.00
A30 | 15T | 1581 773 [V ¢ 11.00
A-30 | 15H | 1581 775 W 79%7| 13.00
230 | 23 1581 776 |W0is | 20.00
A30 | 345 | 15814267 | 15 30.00
B40 | 75 | 1sEmeroW’e 18.00
B40 | 15T | 1584 €M | 7% | 20.00
B40 | 15H | 41584 612p | 9 22.00
B40 | 23 1588613 | 12 38.00
B40 | 345" Wisas'612 | 15 55.00

Fig. 2

DOUBLE CLAMP

e

CONDUCTOR SIZE APPROXIMATE DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
STYLE FIGURE
LIST
BARE CABLE OR LPS NUMBER NUMBER A 8 c 0 PRICE
OVER INSULATION PS.
TYPE IR—SINGLE CLAMP
Yoto o Ve 1581 894 1 Ve % 4 4 $ 4.00
%sto 1% Va-Vs 1581 895 1 3 14 4 4 4.00
% to 1%s % 1581 896 1 h 1% 4 4 5.00
1% to 1%e 1 1581 897 1 5 1% 4 3 5.00
1% to 1) 1581 898 1 % 2 4 3 6.00
1%e to 11 1% 1581 899 1 13s 2y 4 3 6.00
1% to 1'%¢ 1% 1581 900 1 154 2ip 4 3 6.00
2" to2% 1581 901 1 1%s 2% 4 3 7.00
2% to 2% 2 1581 902 1 1%6 21946 4 3 7.00
TYPE IR—DOUBLE CLAMP

Ysto Ys Y14 1581 920 2 1% 1% % 9 9,00
ton, ! Ae %1 1581 921 2 115 2346 4% 9 9.00
Zarto 1%g % 1581 922 2 1% 234 4% 9 10.00
1atto 1%s 1 1581 923 2 1% 254 4% 9 10.00
1%uto 1! Vis 1% 1581 924 2 1% 3% 4% A 11.00
1% to 1'%s 1% 1581 925 2 24 3%¢ a7 9ij 11.00
2% t0 214 . 1581 926 2 2i4 3% 4% 9i4 12.00
2%eto 2% 2 1581 927 2 2% 4% 4% 94 12.00

Prices are Effective May 21, 1954, and are Subject to Change Without Notice




LIST PRICES—CONDUCTOR FITTINGS—CONT’D

3-INCH BOLT CIRCLE FOR A-30 AND B-40 INSULATORS—Continued

3
STYLE LIST
CLASS | KV NUMBER b | priCE
A-30 5 1581771 3% | $ 8.00
A-30 7.5 1581272 4l 9.00
A30 | 15L 1581 773 6 11.00
A30 | 15.H [ 1581 775 7% | 13.00
A30 | 23 1581 776 | 10l | 20.00
A30 | 348 1581 767 | 15 30.00
B-40 7.5 1584 610 6 18.00
B-40 | 15.L 1584 611 7% | 20.00
B-404] 15-Hy|l 1584 612 9 22,00
Slots for & B-40 | 23 1584 613 | 12 38.00
3 mtg bolts B40 | 345 1584 614 | 15 55.00
8
B-40
1
Y
O - .
1T = = D
; .
1 !
3
le—— ¢ —— 2
0N I ’
B
@Z=>) el
Fig. 3
APPROXIMATE DIMENSIONS (N INCHES
WIDTH WiDTH STYLE FIGURE LIsT
8 o NUMBER NUMBER A . 8 : 0
TYPE IE*J
3 527 744 3 % 43 646 4% $ 7.00
1 527 743 3 % 534 61ke 43 9.00
3 4 527 755 4 Y% 43 614s 4% 8.00
4 4 527 754 4 53 6Yis 4% 10.00
5 5 527 753 4 15& 7 Ti4s 43 11.00
6 5 527 752 4 1% 8 %6 4% 14.00
* Order special bolts for bus space other than shown.
& Prices do not include spacers. Add $0.35 list each when required.

Prices are Effective May 21, 1954, and are Subject to Change Without Notice

- MO>O



O mOP o

LIST PRICES—CONDUCTOR FITTINGS—CONT'D

3-INCH BOLT CIRCLE FOR A-30 AND B-40 INSULATORS—Continued

SEE PAGE 7 FOR INSULATOR DATA

APPROXIMATE DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
wigTh WIbTH STYLE FIGURE LIST
RUN TAP NUMBER NUMBER X ) c } R PRICE
TYPEIF*QD
2 2 1581 719 5 Yo 2) 4% 4Y, $ 6.00
3 3 1581 720 5 34 2 Sl4e 4%s 7.00
4 4 1881 721 5 34 234 614 5% 9.00
3 3 1881 722 6 34 23 Sl4s 4%¢ 8.00
4 2 1581 723 6 34 234 5%e 66 10.00
4 3 1581 724 6 34 234 5% 6% 10.00
4 4 1581 725 6 a 234 6l4e 5%e 10.00
5 4 1581 726 6 23 T%6 7%e 11.00
5 5 1881 727 6 34 2% 7%s 6%se 11.00
6 4 1581 728 6 34 2% %6 %6 14.00
6 5 1581 729 6 34 23, 7%6 7%6 14.00
6 6 1581 730 6 3 23 846 ¥%s 14.00
* Order special bolts for bus space other than shown.
& Prices do not include spacers. Add $0.35 list edch when required.
TWO CABLE SUPPORT BUS FITTINGS
' c le——D
31 ——— CONDUCTOR SIZE APPROXIMATE
8 nmzlnsmns
N
l/—" A.W.G. CABLE STYLE FIG. INCHES LIST
p—— gy NUMBER | NO. PRICE
/ 8 [ \ FROM T0 Als|c|o
W }* TYPE IR
A
_T{, 1500 MCM | 2000 MCM (527 733 | 7 |1}4 (3 |65 (5! |$ 7.50
- I | 1% IPS 527 733| 7 |134|3!4 |65 (5! 9.50
2 IPS 527 734 7 [1%]|3 6 5 11.00
é \/3 2 IPS 527 7135 7 |2 |4% (6% (5 13.00
Fig. 7

Prices are Effective May 21, 1954, and are Subject to Change Without Notice




LIST PRICES—PIPE BRACKETS AND BASE MOUNTING PLATES

3-INCH BOLT CIRCLE FOR A-30 INSULATORS

3
1
=13 Top
23
a Deep
Dia. STYLE LIST
"6 Mox. OLASS kv NUMBER A PRICE
( A-30 5 1881 471 TRERD
A-30 7.8 1581(772 4 9,00
*4% A A-30 15.L 1881 ‘723 11.00
Dia A-30 15.H 18810778 7 13.00
A-30 23 1581 776 10 20.00
A-30 34,8 1881 767 18 30.00
|
5 =13 Tap
23
3 Deep 3
A-30
L: " +- H *
L 19 il ) B
B8
T /4 r : r
) | e all
L—— c b—p — c ! D 4
Fig. 11 Fig. 12
SINGLE CLAMP DOUBLE CLAMP
SIZE APPROXIMATE DIMENSIONS IN INCHES SIZE APPROXIMATE DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
OF STYLE FIG. LIST OF STYLE FIG. LIST
PIPE NUMBER NO. PRICE || pipg NUMBER NO. PRICE
A B c D A B c D
1% 527 762 11 1346 2346 4 3 $2.00 1% 527 765 12 11546 3% 4% 9% | s2.00
2 527 763 11 1% 2% 4 3 2.00 2 527 766 12 | 2% 4% 4% | 9 2.00
BASE SUPPORTS
92
20ig (10) 2
g = ‘
> O, |
Py & 5 k? 4
R ¥ ¥ %
- r— |
7 T FIG. STYLE LIST
s 3 NO. DESCRIPTION NUMBER PRICE
— et R 4
4 13 | 4-Bolt Mounting Base | 1581 870 | No charge when
4}——._.41__. 14 | 6-Bolt Mounting Base | 1529 441 | ordered as part
8 8 of complete bus
support
4
8
— )
L

Fig. 14

Prices are Effective May 21, 1954, and are Subject to Change Without Notice

O MAO>Y



moO>»v

LJE

@i~
@
®
[o)
hoi~
= O
2
o]
)
=
O
=
o
o

5-INCH BOLT CIRCLE FOR B-50 INSULATORS

Slots for 2
Mig Bolts

=
n_‘__..

LIST PRICES—CONDUCTOR FITTINGS

K PRICE
7. 1584 615
15 1584 616
15. 1584 617
23 1584 618
345 1584 619 110.00
1

Fig. 1

SINGLE CLAMP

Fig. 2
DOUBLE CLAMP

CONDUCTOR SIZE APPROXIMATE DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
STYLE FIGURE LIST
BARE CABLE OR LPS NUMBER NUMBER A B ¢ PRICE
OVER INSULATION ki
TYPE IR—SINGLE CLAMP
Yo to Yo Vs 1581 903 1 34 1% 4 4 $ 5.00
HAsto 134 Va=Va 1581 904 1 1 11346 4 4 5.00
7% to 1%s % 1581 905 1 1% 2 4 4 7.00
1Y% to 1%6 1 1581 906 1 1% 2% 4 3 7.00
13 to 1% 1581 907 1 13 25§ 4 3 8.00
1%6 to 11V 114 1581 908 1 1% 2% 4 3 8.00
1% to 1'%s 1% 1581 909 1 1%s 3% 4 3 8.00
2 to2ly 1581 910 1 1114¢ 3% 4 3 9.00
2%6 to 2% 2 1581 911 1 1% 3%s 4 3 9.00
TYPE IR—DOUBLE CLAMP
%e to ?ﬂs Ya-Ya 1581 928 2 13 1% 4% 11 13.00
54 to 1345 ¥%-n 1581 929 2 1% 246 47 11 13.00
7% to 1 % 1581 930 2 1%s 2% 47 11 14.00
1V4hto 1%¢ 1 1581 931 2 1% 2 47 11 14.00
13 to 11%s 1% 1581 932 2 17 3%6 47 11} 15.00
134 toll'%e 1% 1581 933 2 2la 3%s YA 11, 15.00
20 to 2V, 1581 934 2 2% 3% 4% 11% 16.00
2%eito 2% 2 1581 935 2 2% 4Yie 4% 1114 16.00

Prices are Effective May 21, 1954, and are Subject to Change Without Notice




LIST PRICES—CONDUCTOR FITTINGS—CONT’D

5-INCH BOLT CIRCLE FOR B-50 INSULATORS—Continued

SEE PAGE 10 FOR INSULATOR DATA

TYPE"IE

TYPE IF
APPROXIMATE DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
WIDTH WIDTH STYLE FIGURE LIST
OF OF NUMBER NUMBER PRICE
RUN TAP A B c D
TYPE IE*Q
4 527 748-A 3 16 S% Vs S7% $13.00
4 S 627 759-A 4 1Yie 5% 7Yis S% 13.00
5 5 527 750-A 4 1Yg 7 7Yis 5% 15.00
6 6 627 749-A 4 g 8 8Yis S% 19.00
TYPE IF*g
4 4 1529 222 ] 3% 2% 6Yie 634 13.00
5 4 1581 731 6 % 2% 7%e 1 15.00
5 5 1581 732 6 % 2% 7%s 6%s 15.00
6 4 1581 733 6 34 2% 7%s 7%e 19.00
6 5 1581 734 6 % 2% 7%6 7%e 19.00
6 6 1581 735 6 34 2% 8Vie %6 19.00

* Order special bolts for bus space other than shown.

J Prices do not include spacers. Add $0.35 list each when required.

Prices are Effective May 21, 1954; and are Subject to Change Without Notice

mo>v

-——b
-—



mo>»v

—
N

LIST PRICES—NON-FERROUS BUS CLAMPS FOR FLAT BARS

ALUMINUM INDOOR BUS CLAMPS

Fig. 1

Fig. 2

APPROXIMATE DIMENSIONS IN INCHES

WIDTH WIDTH STYLE* FIGURE LIST
OF OF NUMBER NUMBER PRICE*
RUN A TAP B ¢ D E F 6 PER PAIR
2 2 1529 223 2 31144 3%e 1546 5% 3 $2.50
2 3 1529 224 2 4114¢ 3% %46 % 3 2.50
3 2 1529 225 2 31 4546 1 146 3% 3.00
3 3 1529 226 2 546 4%6 1446 1146 3% 3.00
3 4 1529 227 2 66 4%s 1 zu 3% 4.00
4 4 1529 228 2 6V4s: 5%e 1% A 3% 4.00
4 5 1529 229 2 246 5%e 1% % 33 6.00
3 3 1529 230 1 5%¢ 4%6 1Yig TYig 3% 3.50
4 2 1529 231 1 3%s 6Vis 1%ie Ve 3%s 4.00
4 3 1529 232 1 4%6 6Vis 1%4¢ 1Yie 3%e 5.00
4 4 1529 233 1 6Yis 5%6 134¢ % 33 7.50
5 4 1529 234 1 S5%s 7Vis 1%e % 3% 7.50
5 5 1529 235 1 7Yis 6% 1346 %6 3%e 8.00
6 3 1529 236 1 5 4¢ 7%s 1%6 Y 31Yie 12.00
6 4 1529 237 1 6Yie %6 1%s e 31ije 12.00
6 [ 1529, 238 1 7Vie 7%s 1%6 136 31g 13.00
6 6 15297239 1 8Yie %36 1%46 Ye 3t 13.00

Order special bolts fof bus space other than shown.

* Style Number and Jiist Price include a pair of clamps complete with hardware.

Prices are Effective May 21, 1954 and are Subject to Change Without Notice

WESRINGHOUSE
EAST PLITTSBURGH PLANT

ELECTRIC
SWITCHGEAR DIVISION  ®

CORPORATION

EAST PITTSBURGH, PA.
Printed in U.S.A






